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--- INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES :BY FEDERAL RESERVE BA.1.'1KS - SUMMA.RY OF APPLICATIONS, APPROVAlS, REJECTIO}TS AND COLil~!TMEL~ts, TO OCTOBER 30, 1935 
(Anounts in thousands of dollars) B-816 \ (Not for 1'1,:iP_lication) 

Applications received - net Applications recommended Applications anoroved by Federal Reserve bank !Rejections of a~lications 
Federal :By Indus trial By F. R. :Bank for approval {with and Total Finally Conditionally trecommended by By Federal 
Reserve Advisory from Industrial without conditions) by approved $0Proved lndustrial Ad- Reserve bank Committee .Adv. Committee* Ind. Advisory Com .. 

lfumber \Amount llfumber !Amount Number JAmount 
visory Committee 

:Bank Number I Amount Number I Amount 1-T"umber I Amount NUD.ber I Amount Number I Amount 

:Boston 4o7 22,033 381 21,134 139 10,116 ~§ 8,035 93 7.995 2 4o 267 11,910 280 12,526 
New York 944 67.785 ~~ 61,557 336 29,812 29.429 302 2,,201 47 4,228 589 36,995 548 30.589 
Philadelphia 502 35.721 34,080 164 21,9~ 1g9 22,4o9 99 1 ,902 ~~ 7.507 329 13,327 ~ 11,081 
Cleveland 555 17,211 545 16,889 163 7,2 -,. 141 6,337 93 5,107 1,230 383 9,632 10,553 
Ricbmond ~~ 

21,244 ~~ 20,787 167 10,132 159 9.939 134 8,108 ~ 1,831 339 10,847 347 10,g4g 
Atlanta 11,978 11,502 157 4,105 150 3,8~ 1o6 2,245 1,584 318 7.7~ 322 7,648 
Clii:cago 936 43,083 913 39.6<>5 144 11,059 119 7.87 75 4,881 44 2,99t 780 29,6 79~ 31.~6 
St. Louis 335 12,265 §~ 11,590 118 5,903 116 5,902 1,~ 4,516 18 1,38 . ,212 5.796 21 5,688 
Minneapolis 963 17,529 .17,133 276 6,495 244 5,a8o a·5~4 98 1,846 6~g 10,,67 698 11,714 
Kansas City 347 11,752 a34 10,907 

lll 
~,721 71 ~:o5a 59 .9 9 12 466 

~1, 5. 73 263 5.473 
Dallas 427 11,053 16 10,673 .237 99 89 3,1~ ~10 889 6,536 317 6,6~ 
San Francisco 978 28,273 937 26,680 238 9,411 229 9.775 199 8,22 30 1,551 699 16,777 700 16,9 . 

Total J~~8 299.927 7,175 282,537! 2,083 126,192 1,901 118,JIS 1,493 92,827 4os 25.551 5,171 165,717 5,237 161.319 
APDlications under consideration Distribut1on of amounts finallY aPOroved by Federal Reserve bank 

Federal :By Indus trial By Federal Federal Reserve ba.nk participations 
Financing Financing 

Reserve Advisory Committee Reserve bank ~otal Outstanding Aa.vances .1n process or 1 W1 thdr.lwn, . re-
re- como1etion duced, or. ex- institution institution 

Bank Number I J\mount Number I.Amount AdvancesiComrnd~ents paid AdvancesiCommitments pi red( 'U.llliaed) :participations guarantees 
Boston 1 
N'ew York 19 
Philadelphia 9 
Cleveland 9 
Richmond 11 
Atlanta 2 
Chicago 12 
St. Louis 5 
Minneapolis 9 
Kansas City 7 
Dallas 9 
San Francisco 41 

~otal 134 
BOARD OF GOVEBNORS 

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DIVISIOli OF :B.ABK OPEBA.TIONS 

:ROVDIBER 5, 1935 

7 
'7S 

39 
333 
265 
go 

2,361 

5~ 
559 
279 

2.001) 
8,018 

6 573 7.995 2,954 3.335 ij41 -- - 1,02i' 
17 1,54o 2,,201 7,6oo 9,526 660 236 267 5,175 
10 590 1 ,902 6,895 803 2,727 6o3 120 762 
- -- 5,107 1,783 1,829 302 4o -- ~~ -- -- 8,108 4,463 1,837 ~ 151 14 

1 25 2,245 1,073 532 - - 165 
1 75 4,381 1,,29 2.~~ 73S 163 -- 967 

- -- 4,516 13 313 -- 35 1,114 
2 39 3.534 1,8o6 141 1,005 48 9 134 -- -- 4,969 1,124 1,303 308 12 15 486 

- -- ~·,;~ 1,~~ .~~~ 200 45 - 76 -- -- 4 •. 6o ~0 1.228 qgq 

37 2,842 92,827 32,719 2],C1jJ 7.713 1,548 1,6Ss 11.724 

*Applications acted on by Industrial Advisory Committee adjusted for changes in amount applied for 
and for withdrawals before approval or rejection by F. R~ bank. 

238 1,003 
1,737 5,263 
2,992 68 

~ -
lo4 

61 145 
555 --
277 853 
391 --

1,721 6 
410 -
~74 1.7"1..7 

10,378 9,179 
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CLA.SSIFICATI011 OF APPLICATIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL !DANS P.EJECTED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, TO OCIDBER 30. 1935 

(Not for nublication) 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total, all 
Districts 

Total :!-Tot establish-
applications ed indus trial 
rejcctecl or commercial 

!To. 

280 
54S 
343 
4o4 

347 
322 
793 
214 

698 
263 
317 
708 

enterorises 
!Amount lTo. jA.-nount 

12,526 3 -30.~89 50 
11,081 11 
10,553 l 24 

10,848 20 
7,648 6 

31,656 90 
5,688 18 

11,714 
5,473 
6,639 

16,9o4 

30 

3,~~ 
512 

672 
180 

2,615 
549 

1,308 
918 
224 

2,707 

5,237 161,319 330 13,522 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE FEDERAL .RESERVE SYSTEM 

DIVISION OF BANK OPE.~TIOlm 
NOVEMBER 5, 1935 

(Amounts in thousancls of dollars) 

Reasons 
Inclirdblc 

Uot for Otherrlise 
nor~:ing ineligible 
capital 

r•o .l Amount l!o. !Amount 

40 
25 
21 
68 

55 
69 

157 
31 

114 

li~ 
56 

5,030 1 
1,124 
1,014 2 
2,901 3 

3,003 
2,333 
8,512 
1,39() 

2,736 
4,480 
2,356 
2,090 

6 
11 

2 

5 

3 
5 

15 

53 
448 

. 3) 
103 
300 

112 

133 
238 

f o r 

Unsatisfactory 
financial 
condition 

l~o. I Amount 

218 
537 
82 

176 

166 
29 

394 
135 

55 
82 

196 
352 

6,116 
24,927 
2,742 
3.750 

4,480 
1,264 

10,762 
2,046 

902 
1,041 
4,083 
7,592 

r e j e c t i o n s 

U:..1.rm.t.io:fo.ctory .~ Ur;.tlr.=~tifJ• 

business factory 
prospects m'111D.gement 

l~o. I Amount lTo • IA...wu..Tl t 

5.337 9 312 35 
399 18,465 316 
155 5.594 9 
187 6,425 27 

12,335 
181 

1,441 

120 4,708 4 625 
42 1,343 61 1,787 
20 823 22 2,490 
46 1,808 7 240 

155 2,595 33 766 
115 2,065 7 4o4 

45 2,200 ~ 355 
6 238 513 

Insufficient 
security 

lTo. lAmount 

246 8,712 
510 21,292 
175 3,965 
297 6,674 

271 7,267 
272 6,151 
425 15,36o 
121 2,010 

334 3.599 
lo4 1,250 
259 4,386 
643 14,173 

(B-816a) 

Rejected Total 
for other including 
reasons duplications 

no. I Amount l~o • · 1 .Amount 

16 

27 
44 

5 
140 

77 
79 

731 568 
-- ,1,837 
917 482 
55S 826 

163 647 
3,409 630 
4,373 1,187 
1,513 437 

13 515 
142 3.354 

1 1 
605 13,415 

744 
637 
592 

1,721 

26,283 
81,464 
14,952 
22,703 

20,951 
16,570 
45,235 
9.556 

12,533 
13,512 
13,738 
4o,956 
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